## Jacob P. Harris

- 16 Feb 1909)

**Harris.** On Tuesday, February 16, 1909, at 4:50 a.m., at his residence, 1720 U street northwest, after a short illness, Jacob P., beloved husband of Margaret H. Harris and father of Wm. H., Arthur P. and Margaret Helen Harris. Funeral services will be held Thursday, February 18 at 3 o'clock at above number. Relatives and friends invited. Interment at Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, February 17, 1909, p. 20

## **Funeral of Jacob P. Harris**

Funeral services over the remains of Jacob P. Harris of this city who died Tuesday morning, will be held at the family residence, 1729 F street northwest, tomorrow at 3 o'clock. Rev. Dr. M. Ross Fishburn of the Mount Pleasant Congregational Church will officiate. The interment will be in Congressional Cemetery. The death of Mr. Harris was due to a paralytic stroke. He was stricken soon after arriving at his place of business Wednesday morning last. He had been in the employ of W.B. Moses & Sons continuously for the past thirty-five years, and had not only the respect and friendship of the members of that firm, but also of his associates. A wife, two sons and a daughter survive him.